Agreement Establishing IFAD and the Policies and Criteria for IFAD Financing. 

VI. Recommendation 
60. I recommend that the Executive Board approve additional financing in terms of the 

following resolution: 

RESOLVED: that the Fund shall provide a loan on blend terms to the Kingdom 
of Cambodia in an amount of fifteen million five hundred eighty-eight 
thousand United States dollars (US$15,588,000) and upon such terms and 
conditions as shall be substantially in accordance with the terms and 

conditions presented herein. 

RESOLVED FURTHER: that the Fund shall provide a loan on ordinary terms to 
the Kingdom of Cambodia in an amount of seven million United States dollars